amount to which the Group expects to be entitled, according to the term and condition
stipulated in the contracts with customers.

1.3 Adoption of MFRS (continued)

The effect on adoption of the MFRS are as follows:

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income for the period ended 28 February 2018

 As reported Effect of
 Previously MFRS adoption Restated
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Revenue 4,472 (272) 4,200
Cost of Sales (4,847) 272 (4,575)
Gross Loss (375)  (375)
Other Income 61  61
Administrative Expenses (2,473)  (2,473)
Other Expenses (72)  (72)
Loss from Operations (2,859)  (2,859)
Share of Loss of Associate (110)  (110)
Finance Costs (46)  (46)
Loss Before/After Tax (3,015)  (3,015)
Other Comprehensive Income, Net of Tax  -  -
Total Comprehensive Loss (3,015)  (3,015)

Total Comprehensive Loss Attributable To:
  Owners of the parent (3,016)  (3,016)
  Non-controlling interests 1  1
 (3,015)  (3,015)

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31 August 2018

 As reported Effect of
 Previously MFRS adoption Restated
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Non-current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment 35,907 (1,451) 34,456
Intangible Assets 285 - 285
 36,192  34,741
Current Assets
Inventories 5,741  5,741
Trade and Other Receivables 2,598 (126) 2,472
Deposits with Licensed Financial Institutions 83  83
Cash and Bank Balances 2,137  2,137
 10,559  10,433

Asset Held for Sale 28  28
Total Assets 46,779  45,202

1.3 Adoption of MFRS (continued)

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31 August 2018 (continued)

 As reported Effect of
 Previously MFRS adoption Restated
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Equity
Share Capital 107,863  107,863
Revaluation Reserve 17,467 (17,467) -
Share Option Reserve 54  54
Accumulated Losses (91,415) (21,039) (70,376)
Total Equity 33,969  37,541

Non-current Liabilities
Other Payables 2,625  2,625
Obligation under Finance Lease 135  135
Deferred Tax Liabilities 5,149 (5,149) -
 7,909  2,760
Current Liabilities
Trade and Other Payables 3,214  3,214
Amount Due to Directors 1,656  1,656
Obligation under Finance Lease 31  31
 4,901  4,901

Total Liabilities 12,810  7,661

Total Equity and Liabilities 46,779  45,202

1.4 Qualification of Audit Report of Preceding Financial Statements.

The auditors' report on the financial statements for the financial year ended 31 August 2018 was
an unqualified opinion.

1.5 Seasonal or Cyclical Factors.

The Group’s businesses were not affected by any seasonal or cyclical factors.